mg/m2] plus cisplatin [75 mg/m2] or carboplatin [AUC 5-6], administered every 21 days for 4 cycles. 
Patients who completed 4 cycles of chemotherapy (induction) without progressive disease subsequently 
received pemetrexed (500 mg/m2) as single-agent maintenance therapy every 21 days. One hundred and 
eighty-nine (189) patients were randomized to ceritinib and one hundred eighty-seven (187) were 
randomized to chemotherapy.  

Baseline disease characteristics were balanced between the two treatment arms as shown in Table 11.  

Table 11 – Demographics and Disease Characteristics in Study A2301 
Characteristics Ceritinib 

750 mg fasted